1508

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 406—continued
ArpPRrROVALS—continued

No. 58

Port

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
I
Ref.

List No.

Effective

From

To*

H.O.

H.O.
H.O.

H.O.
H.O.
H.O.
H.O.
H.O.
WN

H.O.

WN
WN

CH

H.O.

H.O.
H.O.

71.16.009

73.15.021
73.15.101

73.18.009
74.03.021
79.06.000
82.05.019
82.05.019
84.11.061
84.11.061

84.17.009
84.21.011

84.47.009

84.61.011

85.17.001
87.07.001

Stampings, in the rough, which require further work
such as polishing, plating, gilding, to be done
on them in New Zealand to fit them for use in
making imitation jewellery

Alloy wire rod, 5 mm to 13 mm diameter .

Strip, peculiar to use in making clicking knives,
being of alloy steel under 153 mm in width

Rectangular steel hollow sections of approved sizes

Brass trim, when declared by a manufacturer for
use by him, only in making lighting fixtures
Thimbles, zinc, for insulators
Larsen finger jointing cutters, tungsten tlpped
Tungsten carbide blade rock drilling bits, 3 and 4
wing
Cooling fans, for continuous running computers,
115 volts and 230 volts
Howard fans and blowers
Brown fin type suction heating tubes
Meynell automatic spray guns, when declared by an
importer that they will only be used in:
(1) Freezing companies
(2) Borer destruction
(3) Irrigation systems
(4) Printing and coating
(5) Food processing
Automatic multi-spindle boring machines with
horizontal and/or vertical drilling heads
Pressure safety valves, excess flow valves, stop
valves, safety shut off valves, specifically for
installation on liquid petroleum gas bulk storage
tank installations
BRK Ionisation-type smoke detectors, commercial
Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g. forklift trucks),
parts of, when declared:
(1) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in
making such trucks; or
(2) By an importer or manufacturer for use by
him, only in the repair of such trucks:
EXCLUDING:
Axle shafts
Batteries
Battery containers and plate
Brake cables
Brake drums
Bushes and bearings
Chassis
Counterweights
Decals
Electric controllers
Exhaust systems
Floor mats
Fuel tanks
Horns
Lamp bulbs
Parts of general use
Radiators
Rubber pedal mats
Wiring looms
NOTE: All parts must be entered under sub-
stantive item, but will be admitted under the
above concession

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Aul Free
DC Free
Free
Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

15

15
15

99
15
99

99
99

10
10

10

10

10
15

200865D

200866B
200867L

200868J

200869G
200870L
200871Y

200872G
200873E
200874C

200875A
200876K

200877H

200878F

200879D
200880H

1/3/80

1/3/80
1/7/78

1/7/78
1/4/80
1/7/78
1/3/80
1/7/78
1/2/79
1/11/79

1/12/79
1/5/79

1/7/78

1/12/79

1/1/80
1/10/79

30/9/86

30/9/86
30/9/86

30/9/86
30/9/86
30/9/86
30/9/86
30/9/86
30/9/85
30/9/83

30/6/84
30/6/84

30/6/82

30/9/84

30/9/84
30/6/82



