TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 406-continued

APPROVALS—continued

	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
Port								
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
H.O.	71.16.009	Stampings, in the rough, which require further work such as polishing, plating, gilding, to be done on them in New Zealand to fit them for use in making imitation jewellery	Free	Free	15	200865D	1/3/80	30/9/86
H.O. H.O.	73.15.021 73.15.101	Alloy wire rod, 5 mm to 13 mm diameter Strip, peculiar to use in making clicking knives,	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	200866B 200867L	1/3/80 1/7/78	30/9/86 30/9/86
H.O.	73.18.009	being of alloy steel under 153 mm in width Rectangular steel hollow sections of approved sizes	5	Aul Free DC Free	99	200868J	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	74.03.021	Brass trim, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making lighting fixtures	Free	Free	15	200869G	1/4/80	30/9/86
H.O.	79.06.000	Thimbles, zinc, for insulators	Free	Free	99	200870L	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	82.05.019	Larsen finger jointing cutters, tungsten tipped	Free	Free	99	200871J	1/3/80	30/9/86
H.O.	82.05.019	Tungsten carbide blade rock drilling bits, 3 and 4 wing	Free	Free	99	200872G	1/7/78	30/9/86
WN	84.11.061	Cooling fans, for continuous running computers, 115 volts and 230 volts	Free			200873E	1/2/79	30/9/85
H.O.	84.11.061	Howard fans and blowers	Free	<u></u>	::	200874C	1/11/79	30/9/83
WN	84.17.009	Brown fin type suction heating tubes	Free	Free	10	200875A	1/12/79	30/6/84
WN	84.21.011	Meynell automatic spray guns, when declared by an importer that they will only be used in:	Free	Free	10	200876K	1/5/79	30/6/84
		(1) Freezing companies						
		(2) Borer destruction (3) Irrigation systems						
		(4) Printing and coating (5) Food processing					,	
CH	84.47.009	Automatic multi-spindle boring machines with horizontal and/or vertical drilling heads	Free	Free	10	200877H	1/7/78	30/6/82
H.O.	84.61.011	Pressure safety valves, excess flow valves, stop	Free	Free	10	200878F	1/12/79	30/9/84
		valves, safety shut off valves, specifically for						
		installation on liquid petroleum gas bulk storage						
H.O.	85.17.001	tank installations BRK Ionisation-type smoke detectors, commercial	Free	Free	10	200879D	1/1/80	30/9/84
H.O.	87.07.001	Elevating or stacking trucks (e.g. forklift trucks),	Free	Free	15	200880H	1/10/79	30/6/82
11.0.	07.07.001	parts of, when declared:		:			, , <u>,</u>	
		(1) By a manufacturer for use by him, only in making such trucks; or					i	
		(2) By an importer or manufacturer for use by him, only in the repair of such trucks:						
		EXCLUDING:						
		Axle shafts						
		Batteries						
		Battery containers and plate						
		Brake cables						
		Brake drums						
		Bushes and bearings Chassis						
		Counterweights						
		Decals						
		Electric controllers					1	
		Exhaust systems						
		Floor mats						
		Fuel tanks						
		Horns						
		Lamp bulbs Parts of general use						
	·	Radiators						
tat.		Rubber pedal mats		1				
		Wiring looms						
		NOTE: All parts must be entered under sub-						
		stantive item, but will be admitted under the						
		above concession				Į į	1	